
K-RUNDDUESE LAERMARME M
Low-noise round nozzles, M12x1.25 connection

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability.
16.05.2024 HANSA-FLEX AG www.hansa-flex.com 1

Note
For noise, air consumption and blowing force values, see diagrams 1-17 in the technical information.

Description
If correctly designed, these noise-reducing nozzles guarantee a lower noise level than conventional one-hole types with an identical blowing force.
They are usually fitted with a noise-reducing plastic insert and they are recommended by the German BGIA (Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health).

Item
Identification Length Ø nozzles external Material Diagram
 (mm) (mm)

K- 07 10 09 24
K- 07 10 09 25
K- 07 10 09 26
K- 07 10 09 27
K- 07 10 10 10
K- 07 10 10 11
K- 07 10 10 51
K- 07 10 10 52

55,0
50,0
41,0
46,0
55,0
47,0
41,0
35,0

11
10
13
17
19
19
17
11

Nickel-plated brass
Aluminium
Aluminium
Die-cast zinc
Plastic (ABS)
Die cast zinc
Plastic (POM)
Aluminium

3
4
5
6
10
9
7
8


