K-RUNDDUESE LAERMARME M

Low-noise round nozzles, M12x1.25 connection





Note

For noise, air consumption and blowing force values, see diagrams 1-17 in the technical information.

Description

If correctly designed, these noise-reducing nozzles guarantee a lower noise level than conventional one-hole types with an identical blowing force. They are usually fitted with a noise-reducing plastic insert and they are recommended by the German BGIA (Institute for Occupational Safety and Health).

Item				
Identification	Length (mm)	Ø nozzles external	Material	Diagram
K- 07 10 09 24	55,0	11	Nickel-plated brass	3
K- 07 10 09 25	50,0	10	Aluminium	4
K- 07 10 09 26	41,0	13	Aluminium	5
K- 07 10 09 27	46,0	17	Die-cast zinc	6
K- 07 10 10 10	55,0	19	Plastic (ABS)	10
K- 07 10 10 11	47,0	19	Die cast zinc	9
K- 07 10 10 51	41,0	17	Plastic (POM)	7
K- 07 10 10 52	35,0	11	Aluminium	8